08 072000096 Comerica Bank
00000

09 026007993 UBS AG, Stamford Branch
00000

10 081200528 State Street Bank Trust Company
00000

11 026007698 BNP Paribas
00000

12 026013767 Fortis Bank SA/NV
00000

13 026002532 Bank of Nova Scotia
00000

14 026002574 Barclays Bank PLC, New York
00000

15 026008044 Commerzbank
00000

16 026008073 Credit Agricole Corproate Bank
00000

17 021001088 HSBC BankUSA, NA
00000

18 026014601 Goldman Sachs Bank USA
00000

19 066010296 Lloyds TSB Bank, PLC
00000

20 026002545 Landesbank Hessen-Thuerigen
00000

21 026004307 Mizuho Corporate Bank, NA
00000

22 026014630 Morgan Stanley Bank, NA
00000

23 021000018 Bank of New York Melon
00000

24 026009632 Bank of Tokyo-Mitsubishi
00000

25 026009470 Royal Bank of Scotland, PLC
00000

26 053000219 UBS AG Stamford Branch

2
4

.1

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE TRUSTGARD INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule F - Part 6

NONE

Schedule F - Part 7

NONE

25, 26

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE TRUSTGARD INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 8
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 72,734,518 72,734,518

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 6,423,769 6,423,769

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 0 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 4,145,768 4,145,768

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 114,042,658 114,042,658

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 83,304,055 114,042,658 197,346,713

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 17,767,010 60,596,889 78,363,899

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 3,505,529 3,505,529

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 13,680,706 53,445,769 67,126,475

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 0 0

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 27,079 27,079

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 0 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 0 0

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 0 0

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 0 0

18. Other liabilities 2,881,832 2,881,832

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 37,862,156 114,042,658 151,904,814

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 45,441,899 X X X 45,441,899

22. Totals (Line 38) 83,304,055 114,042,658 197,346,713

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [ X ]  No [  ]

If yes, give full explanation:
The Company participates in a 100% pooling agreement with Grange Mutual Casualty Company (Parent).

27

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 OF THE TRUSTGARD INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE H - ACCIDENT AND HEALTH EXHIBIT
Other Individual Contracts

Total
Group Accident and

Health
Credit A & H

(Group and Individual) Collectively Renewable Non-Cancelable Guaranteed Renewable
Non-Renewable for

Stated Reasons Only Other Accident Only All Other

1
Amount

2
%

3
Amount

4
%

5
Amount

6
%

7
Amount

8
%

9
Amount

10
%

11
Amount

12
%

13
Amount

14
%

15
Amount

16
%

17
Amount

18
%

PART 1 - ANALYSIS OF UNDERWRITING OPERATIONS

1. Premiums written 3,701 XXX 3,701 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

2. Premiums earned 3,701 XXX 3,701 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX

3. Incurred claims 6,300 170.2 6,300 170.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

4. Cost containment expenses 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

5. Incurred claims and cost
containment expenses (Lines 3
and 4) 6,300 170.2 6,300 170.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

6. Increase in contract reserves 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

7. Commissions (a) 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

8. Other general insurance expenses 1,506 40.7 1,506 40.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

9. Taxes, licenses and fees 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

10. Total other expenses incurred 1,506 40.7 1,506 40.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

11. Aggregate write-ins for deductions 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

12. Gain from underwriting before
dividends or refunds (4,105) (110.9) (4,105) (110.9) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

13. Dividends or refunds 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

14. Gain from underwriting after
dividends or refunds (4,105) (110.9) (4,105) (110.9) 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

DETAILS OF WRITE-INS

1101.

1102.

1103.

1198. Summary of remaining write-ins for
Line 11 from overflow page 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0

1199. Totals (Lines 1101 through 1103